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Country Statistical Profile - Haiti

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
NATIONAL ACCOUNTS
Production and Income
GDP per capita (current LCU) 64,041.2 67,341.6 77,904.1 89,864.0 96,772.0 110,450.6 127,154.9
GDP per capita (current USD) 1,435.1 1,386.9 1,290.4 1,369.1 1,479.3 1,312.8 1,272.4
GDP at current market prices (USD) 15,139,264,670.4  14,833,154,471.7  13,987,693,738.9  15,035560,372.6  16,455,034,352.8 14,785,839,382.9 14,508,218,017.4
(Ssrgis Value Added (GVA) at basic prices 14,571,749,705.3  14,197,042,218.3  13,454,358,468.2  14,497,796,980.5  15802,808,670.4  14,325415923.1  14,161,541,733.9
GDP at constant market prices (USD) 14,462,550,341.5  14,833,154,471.7  15,102,000,661.6  15481,101,856.8  15,739,297,369.5 15,474,153,940.1 14,956,795,315.4
GDP Growth (annual %) 1.7 26 1.8 2.5 1.7 (1.7) (3.3)
Gross domestic savings (% of GDP) (3.9) (4.4) (311 (3.4) (6.9) (5.4) (4.4)
MONEY AND PRICES
Inflation, consumer prices (annual %) 3.4 6.7 11.5 10.7 12.5 18.7 22.8
Total domestic credit (net) ($LCU) 109,379,578,992.1  132,055,210,617.2  146,898,367,890.3  180,846,772,917.0 212,761,588,173.7  260,131,097,509.9  305,083,764,077.7
Ulsrgfr”at“’”a' uspleceptlGurent 578,000,000.0 609,000,000.0 511,000,000.0 460,000,000.0 620,000,000.0
International tourism expenditure (% of 10.0 11.2 12.0 10.4 10.6 10.6
total imports) . h . . . .
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT FINANCES
Revenue
Revenue, excluding grants (current LCU)
Revenue, excluding grants (% of GDP)
Tax revenue (% of GDP)
Expenditure
Generaljdovernmentfinaliconsumpton 1,058,208,298.0 1,226,253,172.0 1,321,944,865.6 1,341,426,719.8 1,397,427,204.8 1,277,812,013.3 1,419,504,400.0
expenditure (constant USD)
General government final consumption
expenditure (annual % growth) 72 159 7.8 15 4.2 (8.6) 1t
General government final consumption
expenditure (% of GDP) G G G 7 i 7S 7S
UQS?' consumption expenditure (current 15,729,314,399.5 15,491,919,416.5 14,697,006,337.3 15,547,500,089.9 17,594,076,468.2 15,586,007,505.7 15,147,858,705.0
LE'J‘)"" consumption expenditure (current 701 901,779,900.0 ~ 752,242,680,300.0  887,302,363,600.0 11020'522353"‘0% 1'150'923'549'8006 1,311,336,534,500.0 1,513,810,348,400.0
Final consumption expenditure (annual
% growth) 0.5 5.3 5.8 4.7 4.1 (1.6) (2.9)
BALANCE OF PAYMENTS
Trade
Cr:_‘é:fﬂzs’)‘ goods and services (BoP, (3,091,189,340.8)  (2,743,160,952.8)  (2,578,938,596.8)  (3,150,256,869.9)  (3,892,609,550.5)  (3,485,143,540.1)
UIS”S)D""S of goods and services (current 4,753,306,026.4 4,490,955,197.9 4,196,487,291.7 4,676,888,727.4 5,670,990,520.6 5,214,843,330.6
Imports of goods and services (% of 314 30.3 33.5 34.7 36.4 37.4 20.8
GDP) : : : : - - :
Ugé‘;‘”“ of goods and services (current 1,662,116,685.6 1,747,794,245.0 1,617,548,695.0 1,526,631,857.4 1,778,380,970.2 1,729,699,790.5
Exports of goods and services (% of 11.0 11.8 11.5 111 10.8 11.7 7.7
GDP) : : : : : : :
_Goods trade balance: exports minus (2,705,222,230.9)  (2,425,092,219.8)  (2,188,322,462.6)  (2,625,697,279.6)  (3,405,851,973.4)  (2,996,598,952.6)
imports of goods
Imports of goods (current USD) 3,666,152,065.0 3,449,376,951.3 3,183,327,799.0 3,617,677,279.6 4,484,317,894.2 4,197,534,308.7
Exports of goods (current $USD) 960,929,834.1 1,024,284,731.5 995,005,336.4 991,980,000.0 1,078,465,920.8 1,200,935,356.1
T (750,652,437.4)  (270,775,987.5) (72,459,348.3)  (265013,110.3)  (342,991,166.7) 72,214,808.3
Current account balance (% of GDP) (5.0) (1.8) (0.5) (1.8) (2.1) 0.5
Total reserves in months of imports 5.1 3.3 6.2 6.2 5.0
DEBT
Gross Debt (% of GDP) 20.8 21.7 21.6 19.0 21.6 25.8 21.3 24.9

Central Government debt, total (% of
GDP)

Central Government Debt (current LCU)

Present value of external debt (current
UsD)

Present value of external debt (% of
exports of goods, services and primary
income)

Debt Service

Debt service on external debt, public and
publicly guaranteed (TDS, current USD)

Public and publicly guaranteed debt
service (% of exports of goods, services
and primary income)

Total debt service (% of GNI)

Total reserves (% of total external debt)
AVERAGE EXCHANGE RATE

Official exchange rate (LCU per USD,
annual average)

POPULATION

Population (total)

Crude birth rate (per 1,000 people)

Crude death rate (per 1,000 people)

Infant mortality rate (per 1,000 live
births)

Fertility rate (births per woman)
EDUCATION
Net School Enroliment Rate (%)
Primary
Secondary
Gross Enrollment Ratio (%)
Pre-Primary
Primary
Secondary
Tertiary
Gross Gender Parity Index (GPI)
Primary and Secondary
Pupil-Teacher Ratio
Primary
Secondary

Trained teachers in Primary education
(% of total teachers)

24,020,420.0

1.4

0.2
104.3

45.2

10,549,007
26.0
9.0

54.1
3.2

34,916,890.8

1.9

0.2
94.3

50.7

10,695,540
25.6
8.9

52.8
3.1

86,330,539.2

5.1

0.6
100.3

63.3

10,839,976
25.2
8.8

Bil5
3.0

10,401,570.0

0.7

0.1
111.1

64.8

10,982,367
24.8
8.6

50.3
3.0

8,435,648.0

0.5

0.1
106.8

68.0

11,123,183
24.3
8.5

49.0
2.9

9,570,000.0

0.5

88.8

11,263,079
24.0
8.4

47.8
2.9

1,800,000,000.0

9,744,000.0

93.5

11,402,533

46.7



Government Expenditure on education 1.8 1.9 1.4 1.6 1.7
(% of GDP)
LABOUR FORCE

Unemployment Rate (% of total labour
force)

Male (% of total male labour force)
Female (% of female labour force)
Labour force participation rate (% of total
population ages 15+)
Male (% of total male population ages
15+)
Female (% of total female population
ages 15+)
HEALTH
Life expectancy at birth (years) 62.1 62.5 62.9 63.3 63.7 64.0
Male (years) 59.9 60.4 60.8 61.1 61.5 61.8
Female (years) 64.2 64.6 65.1 65.5 65.8 66.2
Age Dependency Ratio (% of working- 64.9 64.0 63.2 62.5 61.8 61.1 60.4
age population) . . ) ) i : i
Mortality rate attributed to
cardiovascular disease, cancer, diabetes 34.4
or chronic respiratory disease - :
(probability)
Infant mortality rate (deaths per 1,000 543 47.7 57.0
live births) . . .
Government Expenditure on Health (%
of GDP) 4.6 5.1 4.9
HOUSING AND ENVIRONMENT
People using at least basic drinking 64.1 64.6 65.0 65.5 65.9 66.3 66.7
water services (% of population) . . . ) . ) .
Households with electricity (% of 395 40.8 40.4
population) . . .
Proportion of population using safely
managed drinking water services (%)
Proportion of population using safely
managed sanitation services (%)
Direct economic loss resulting from
damaged or destroyed critical
infrastructure attributed to disasters
(current USD)

29.9

55.6 44.4 48.2

48 4.6 4.7

Mobile cellular subscriptions (per 100
people)

Poverty headcountratio at national
poverty lines (% of population)

Last updated: Thu Mar 31 2022 09:30:53 GMT-0400 (Bolivia Time); disclaimer: http://www.caribank.org/disclaime

64.2 68.3 60.0 57.4 59.4 60.8
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